SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following represents our pro-forma Consolidated Statements of Income as if Fabrus had been included in our
consolidated results since July 1, 2012:

Year Ended
June 30,
2014

June 30,
2013

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Total revenue $182,229 $7,819

Net loss $(11,017,792) $(6,308,007)

Loss applicable to common shares $(15,646,989) $(7,171,005)

Basis and diluted net loss per common share $(1.36 ) $(1.16 )

For 2013, pro-forma adjustments of $11,458 and $47,545, respectively, were made to eliminate transaction cost and
interest expense related to the convertible debt that were converted into common shares at the time of the acquisition.

The following represents our pro-forma Consolidated Statements of Income as if Fabrus had been included in our
consolidated results since July 1, 2013:

SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

 CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(unaudited)

Pro-Forma Combined
Senesco Fabrus Adjustments Notes Pro-Forma
(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

138

Revenue $100,000 $82,229 $182,229

Operating expenses:
General and administrative 3,623,200 592,539 10,026 (1 ) 4,225,765
Research and development 3,079,789 2,136,512 - 5,216,301
Acquisition related costs 513,028 478,522 (991,550 ) (2 ) -
Impairment of patent costs 1,350,591 - - 1,350,591
Write-off of patents abandoned 330,190 - - 330,190
Total operating expenses 8,896,798 3,207,573 (981,524 ) 11,122,847
Loss from operations (8,796,798 ) (3,125,344) 981,524 (10,940,618)
Interest (expense) income - net (77,174 ) (130,505 ) 130,505 (3 ) (77,174 )
Net loss (8,873,972 ) (3,255,849) 1,112,029 (11,017,792)
Preferred dividends (4,629,197 ) - - (4,629,197 )
Loss applicable to common shares (13,503,169) (3,255,849) 1,112,029 (15,646,989)
Other comprehensive loss - - - -
Comprehensive loss $(13,503,169) $(3,255,849) $ 1,112,029 $(15,646,989)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $(2.47 ) - - $(1.36 )
Basic and diluted weighted-average number
of common shares outstanding 5,476,717 - 6,034,957 11,511,674

(1)Reflects an adjustment to record additional depreciation expense for the step up in fair value of Fabrus fixed assets.

(2)
Reflects adjustments to eliminate acquisition-related costs included in the historical financial statements which are
directly attributable to the acquistion, but are not expected to have a continuing impact on the results of the
combined entity.

(3)
Reflects an adjustment to eliminate interest expense included in the historical financial statements of Fabrus related
to convertible promissory notes that were converted into shares of common stock in connection with the